
Tickets: $10.00   (Pre-school children FREE)
The Euroa Community Cinema is operated by a dedicated group of volunteers. If you have 
a suggestion for a movie please let us know. Stay tuned for an exciting and diverse range of  
films coming to your local cinema soon.

Euroa 
Community 
Cinema

w: www.strathbogie.vic.gov.au 
e: euroa.cinema@strathbogie.vic.gov.au

f: www.facebook.com/euroacommunitycinema 
ONLINE TICKETS NOW AVAILABLE   

ROBIN HOOD

This Disney classic follows Robin Hood, along with his trusted companion Little John and his devoted 
band of merry men, conjures up one famously funny and daring deed after another to outfox greedy 
Prince John and bring happiness to the residents of Sherwood Forest. - 84 Mins (Family/Animation) (Drama)

Wednesday 24 Jan @ 2.00pm
SCHOOL HOLIDAY CLASSIC
$5 per ticket

WONDER

Wonder tells the incredibly inspiring and heart-warming story of August Pullman, a boy with facial 
differences who enters fifth grade, attending a mainstream elementary school for the first time. - 113 Mins 
(Drama)

Saturday 27 Jan @ 8.00pm 
Sunday 28 Jan @ 4.00pm

LOVING VINCENT

A fully painted feature film about the life and mysterious death of Vincent Van Gough- 95 Mins (Biography)

Friday 2 Feb @ 8.00pm

THE POST

A cover-up that spanned four U.S. Presidents pushed the country’s first female newspaper publisher and 
a hard-driving editor to join an unprecedented battle between journalist and government. Inspired by true 
events. - 115 Mins (Biography/Drama)

Saturday 3 Feb @ 8.00pm
Sunday 4 Feb @4.00pm

THE GREATEST 
SHOWMAN
Inspired by the imagination of P.T. Barnum, The Greatest Showman is an original musical that celebrates 
the birth of show business and tells of a visionary, played by Hugh Jackman, who rose from nothing to 
create a spectacle that became a worldwide sensation.- 139 Mins (Musical/Biography)

Saturday 10 Feb @ 8.00pm
Sunday 11 Feb @4.00pm

BREATHE

The inspiring true love story of Robin and Diana Cavendish, an adventurous couple who refuse to give up 
in the face of a devastating disease.- 118 Mins  (Drama/Biography)

Saturday 17 Feb @ 8.00pm
Sunday 18 Feb @4.00pm
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THREE SUMMERS

At an Australian summer music festival, the feisty lead singer of an Irish folk band meets a folk music-
hating Theremin player and sparks literally fly.  - 135 Mins (Comedy)

Saturday 6 Jan @ 8.00pm
Sunday 7 Jan @ 4.00pm
Australian Film

THE LITTLE  
MERMAID
This Disney classic follows Ariel, a mermaid princess who makes a bargain with an unscrupulous sea-
witch in order to meet a human prince on land. - 83 Mins (Family/Animation)

Wednesday 10 Jan @ 2.00pm
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS CLASSIC
$5 per ticket

STAR WARS:  
THE LAST JEDI
Having taken her first steps into the Jedi world, Rey joins Luke Skywalker on an adventure with Leia, Finn 
and Poe that unlocks mysteries of the Force and secrets of the past. - 150 Mins (Action)

Saturday 13 Jan @ 8.00pm
Sunday 14 Jan @ 4.00pm

UP

Seventy-eight year old Carl Fredricksen travels to Paradise Falls in his home equipped with balloons, 
inadvertently taking a young stowaway. - 96  Mins (Family/Animation)

Wednesday 17 Jan @ 2.00pm
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS CLASSIC
$5 per ticket

FERDINAND

After Ferdinand, a bull with a big heart, is mistaken for a dangerous beast, he is captured and torn from 
his home. Determined to return to his family, he rallies a misfit team on the ultimate adventure. 107 Mins 
(Family/Animation)

Friday 19 Jan @ 6.30pm
FAMILY FUN NIGHT Doors open at 6.00pm - BYO Dinner

Satruday 20 Jan @ 4.00pm

TULIP FEVER

An artist falls for a young married woman while he’s commissioned to paint her portrait during the Tulip 
mania of 17th century Amsterdam. - 105 Mins (Drama)

Saturday 20 Jan @ 8.00pm
Sunday 21 Jan @ 4.00pm


